are made in relation to the impact on credit spreads in a changing rate environment.

Significant modelling and behavioural assumptions are made regarding scenario simplification, market competition, pass-through rates,

asset and liability re-pricing tenors, and price flooring. In particular, the assumption that interest rates of all currencies and maturities shift by

the same amount concurrently, and that no actions are taken to mitigate the impacts arising from this are considered unlikely. Reported

sensitivities will vary over time due to a number of factors including changes in balance sheet composition, market conditions, customer

behaviour and risk management strategy. Therefore, while the NII sensitivities are a relevant measure of the Group’s interest rate exposure,

they should not be considered an income or profit forecast.

64

Net interest income sensitivity (audited)

Estimated one-year impact to earnings from

a parallel shift in yield curves at the beginning

of the period of:

2025

USD bloc

$million

HKD bloc

$million

SGD bloc

$million

GBP bloc

$million

CNY bloc2

$million

JPY bloc

$million

EUR bloc

$million

Other

currency bloc1

$million

Total

$million

+ 50 basis points 50 60 20 20 – 10 20 80 260

- 50 basis points (90) (30) (20) (20) (10) (10) (20) (90) (290)

+ 100 basis points 90 120 30 50 – 20 30 160 500

- 100 basis points (170) (80) (30) (50) (30) (30) (40) (190) (620)

2024

+ 50 basis points 20 30 10 10 20 10 10 100 210

- 50 basis points (40) (30) (20) (10) (30) (10) (20) (110) (270)

+ 100 basis points 30 60 20 20 30 10 30 190 390

- 100 basis points (90) (50) (40) (30) (50) (20) (40) (230) (550)

1  The largest exposures within the Other currency bloc are TWD and KRW.

2 The +50bps and +100bps CNY sensitivities are positive, but round to zero.

As at 31 December 2025, the Group estimates the one-year impact of an instantaneous, parallel increase across all yield curves of 50 basis

points to increase projected NII by $260 million. The equivalent impact from a parallel decrease of 50 basis points would result in a reduction

in projected NII of $290 million. The Group estimates the one-year impact of an instantaneous, parallel increase across all yield curves of 100

basis points to increase projected NII by $500 million. The equivalent impact from a parallel decrease of 100 basis points would result in a